
			 

On behalf of the organisers we thank you for your support in 2025 and look forward to welcoming you to LDMC events in 2026

Event Results and Reports for:-

Longton and District Motor Club
Margaret Malcolm Memorial Sprints,

National and Interclub status Events, 
Anglesey Naional Circuit, Saturday Oct 4th, 2025

A qualifying round of:
Interclub Championships:

Longton’s Northern Speed Championship
Longton’s Sprint Series

Longton’s Champion of Anglesey Series
7s Speed Series

ANWCC Speed Championship incorporating SD34 Challenge
Classic Marques Speed Challenge

Fairfield Motor Co, Welsh Sprint & Hillclimb Championship
JDC 4-Hills & Sprint Championship

Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship
MAC Sunrise Speed Championship

National Championships:
The Woodford Trailers Motorsport UK HSA British Sprint Championship
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Class: BSC - British Sprint Championship. National Status -- Holder: . Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

18 Ethan Faulkner Force TA 1595 HSA / UAC  60.16 55.28 49.74 47.62 46.58 46.58 1 1

19 Stephen Broughton DJ Firehawk 1440 HSA  64.49 51.54 49.75 47.62 47.38 47.38 2 2

1 Chris Jones Force TA 1000 HSA  67.47 55.05 49.27 47.97 47.62 47.62 3 3

2 Peter Goulding Mygale Ff200 1598 HSA / LDMC C 65.87 54.08 49.41 48.26 47.73 47.73 4 4

20 Steven Brown RLM Empire Evo2 1340 HSA / LDMC C 64.85 55.16 F/R 49.65 47.92 47.92 5 5

3 John Loudon Force TA 998 HSA / LDMC C 93.63 58.67 50.00 48.96 48.54 48.54 6 6

4 Steve Miles Van Diemen RF96mm25 1998 HSA / LDMC C 60.53 55.38 50.66 49.56 49.33 49.33 7 7

15 Terry Holmes Lola Tegra Judd 3500 HSA / LDMC C 62.77 68.69 52.35 51.04 50.35 50.35 8 8

5 Grahame Harden Radical PR6 1615 HSA / LDMC C 93.84 55.55 52.06 50.60 50.79 50.60 9 9

14 Simon Bainbridge SB Racing Chrono 4200 HSA  61.14 56.09 53.10 51.52 51.18 51.18 10 10

6 Graham Porrett Mygale FF200 1598 HSA / LDMC C 81.24 57.17 73.62 51.73 51.65 51.65 11 11

17 Cathy Sewart Mygale M14-F4 1598 HSA  67.31 61.31 57.22 54.12 53.06 53.06 12 12

21 Martin Pickles Jedi Mk1MP 988 HSA  81.55 62.86 58.04 57.21 54.14 54.14 13 13

717 Mike Taylor Mygale M14-F4 1598 HSA  80.05 60.71 55.58 74.29 70.76 55.58 14 14

10 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CF08 1585 HSA  72.60 60.33 55.86 56.01 57.34 55.86 15 15

16 Duncan Barnes Norma M20FC 2100 HSA  DNS DNS DNS 16 16

Longton & District Motor Club - Margaret Malcolm Memorial Sprints

Anglesey Circuit, National Event    - -     Saturday, Oct  4 2025     - -          Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series
Event Results

04/10/2025 22:16:22 - Results Info:D. Taylor, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool,wet



Class: BSC - British Sprint Championship. National Status -- Holder: . Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

18 Ethan Faulkner Force TA 1595 HSA / UAC BSC  46.58 1 1

19 Stephen Broughton DJ Firehawk 1440 HSA BSC / SLC  47.38 2 2

1 Chris Jones Force TA 1000 HSA BSC / SLC  47.62 3 3

2 Peter Goulding Mygale Ff200 1598 HSA / LDMC BSC / LNSprC / SLC C 47.73 4 4

20 Steven Brown RLM Empire Evo2 1340 HSA / LDMC BSC / LNSpeC / SLC C 47.92 5 5

3 John Loudon Force TA 998 HSA / LDMC BSC / LNSprC / SLC C 48.54 6 6

4 Steve Miles Van Diemen RF96mm25 1998 HSA / LDMC BSC / SLC C 49.33 7 7

15 Terry Holmes Lola Tegra Judd 3500 HSA / LDMC BSC / SLC C 50.35 8 8

5 Grahame Harden Radical PR6 1615 HSA / LDMC BSC / LNSprC / WSHC / SLC C 50.60 9 9

14 Simon Bainbridge SB Racing Chrono 4200 HSA BSC / SLC  51.18 10 10

6 Graham Porrett Mygale FF200 1598 HSA / LDMC BSC C 51.65 11 11

17 Cathy Sewart Mygale M14-F4 1598 HSA BSC / SLC  53.06 12 12

21 Martin Pickles Jedi Mk1MP 988 HSA BSC  54.14 13 13

717 Mike Taylor Mygale M14-F4 1598 HSA BSC / SLC  55.58 14 14

10 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CF08 1585 HSA BSC / SLC  55.86 15 15

16 Duncan Barnes Norma M20FC 2100 HSA BSC / SLC  DNS 16 16

Longton & District Motor Club - Margaret Malcolm Memorial Sprints

Anglesey Circuit, National Event    - -     Saturday, Oct  4 2025     - -          Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series
Championships Report

04/10/2025 22:16:22 - Results Info:D. Taylor, C of C



Class: INT - Cars up to and including 2000cc complying with NCR Ch.14 App.3 Art.13.3 (Intro) -- Holder: Paul Sarginson Ford Focus Record: 75.72. 04-25

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

197 Ben Andrews Mazda Mx5 1999 HDLCC N 79.39 71.46 68.62 68.85 68.37 68.37 N/R 1 76

199 Michael Davies Renault Clio 2000 WMC N 78.84 74.42 74.89 75.73 73.42 73.42 2 83

198 Clare Davies Suzuki Swift 1596 WMC N 85.34 79.02 77.47 75.98 75.35 75.35 3 84

Class: SA - Standard Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Clive Plested. MG ZR. Record: 73.05, 10/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

194 Clive Plested MG ZR 1400 LMC  85.09 76.34 101.20 77.72 76.29 76.29 1 86

Class: SD - Standard Sports Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Martin  Rowe. Toyota GT86. Record: 65.59, 04/23

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

799 Allan Davies Renault Clio 1998 WMC  75.56 71.14 67.11 66.62 66.90 66.62 1 62

897 Duncan Andrews Mazda Mx5 1999 HDLCC  77.81 70.73 68.48 66.96 66.78 66.78 2 65

187 Keith Rose Mazda Mx5 1998 LDMC / LMC C DNS DNS DNS 3 91

Class: 1B - Road Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Ian Butcher. Honda Integra DC2. Record: 61.08, 04/23

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

137 Neill Cousins Honda Civic 1998 WMC N 70.46 65.38 63.66 64.02 64.95 63.66 1 31

140 Matthew Gregory Honda Integra 1997 MAC  81.01 67.18 66.51 65.11 64.73 64.73 2 44

135 Jonathan Baines Renault Clio 200 Cup 1998 HSA / LDMC / 
LMC / WMC

C 75.34 65.17 66.23 65.41 65.19 65.17 3 49

138 Dominic Wilson Renault Clio Sport 1998 LDMC C 74.12 65.51 65.38 68.46 65.23 65.23 4 52

136 Jimmy Leech Nissan Primera 1998 WMC N 73.95 66.66 65.74 66.47 65.24 65.24 5 53

142 Paul Rennison Honda Integra Si 1798 LDMC / MAC C 83.42 71.86 68.27 85.16 68.29 68.27 6 73

134 Liam Mccavish Ford Fiesta 2000 WMC N 75.39 69.52 69.43 68.31 71.92 68.31 7 75

Longton & District Motor Club - Margaret Malcolm Memorial Sprints

Anglesey Circuit, Interclub Event    - -     Saturday, Oct  4 2025     - -          Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series
Event Results

04/10/2025 22:16:22 - Results Info:D. Taylor, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool,wet



Class: 1C - Road Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: David Reid Subaru Impreza Record: 58.61, 04/25

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

125 Stuart Macmaster BMW 3 Series Touring 3000T WMC N 65.25 60.10 60.03 59.73 59.80 59.73 1 11

127 James Hunt BMW E30 2500T BARC  77.60 64.19 78.70 63.43 63.43 2 29

129 Andrew Roberts Renaultsport Megane 225  
Cup

2000T MAC  74.93 67.73 67.32 65.68 65.18 65.18 3 50

126 Nathaniel Gregory BMW 135i 2999T WWMC N 76.92 68.58 68.33 66.70 67.13 66.70 4 64

128 John Smout BMW Z4 E85 2996 MAC N 77.12 68.71 68.08 68.40 67.61 67.61 5 68

131 Paul Wintle Toyota GR Yaris 1618T LDMC / LMC / 
MAC

C 80.67 72.37 70.99 71.30 70.69 70.69 6 78

Class: 1D - Road 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Nigel Trundle Mazda Mx5 Record: 61.52, 04/25

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

819 Peter Taylor Mazda Mx5 1999 WMC  70.49 66.19 64.69 63.90 63.77 63.77 1 33

118 Jake Bellerby Mazda Mx5 1800 LSEM  72.88 66.24 63.97 73.04 64.37 63.97 2 37

120 Ross Glen Mazda Mx5 RS 1839 LMC  75.40 68.62 67.29 66.64 66.44 66.44 3 60

119 Cat Taylor Mazda Mx5 1999 WMC  75.56 70.26 67.70 67.58 67.10 67.10 4 67

122 Mickael Paris Eunos Roadster 1598 LDMC / LMC C 84.07 72.73 73.07 72.84 71.48 71.48 5 79

121 Karol Bailey TVR M 1690 CMSCC / 
LDMC / LMC

C    
N 

84.56 72.99 73.45 72.55 72.23 72.23 6 80

Class: 1E - Road 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robbie Birrell. Porsche Cayman. Record: 57.89, 04/24

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

114 John Isherwood Audi TT RS 2490T LMC N 71.42 62.76 61.60 62.42 60.50 60.50 1 15

113 Anthony Adams Porsche Cayman 2500T MAC  73.24 63.04 62.61 62.78 62.61 2 25

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars up to and including 2200cc -- Holder: Andrew Platt Lotus Exige Record: 59.62, 04/25

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

109 Simon Dudfield Lotus Elise 1796 LDMC / MAC C 73.91 65.80 63.85 64.98 62.92 62.92 1 27

110 Stephen Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1796 LDMC C 75.89 65.90 63.70 66.19 64.29 63.70 2 32

04/10/2025 22:16:22 - Results Info:D. Taylor, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool,wet



Class: 2A - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars up to and including 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Matt Bramall. Caterham Super 7 Zetec. Record: 57.8, 10/24

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

98 Matt Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 HSA / LDMC / 
LMC / WSCC

C 70.72 61.56 60.00 59.18 58.83 58.83 1 10

798 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 HSA / LDMC / 
LMC / WSCC

C 77.32 67.66 63.40 63.51 61.69 61.69 2 20

99 Andrew Willcox Caterham Super 7 1600 MAC  86.25 69.57 67.84 65.16 65.26 65.16 3 48

100 Roger Legg Caterham Roadsport 1598 BARC  94.12 74.51 69.95 69.42 69.42 4 77

Class: 2B - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars over 1800c (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Smith, Westfield Sport 250. Record: 55.58, 10/24

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

95 Stuart Gilks Westfield Aerorace 1998 WSCC  70.28 60.74 58.52 57.89 57.93 57.89 1 7

93 Richard Houlgate Westfield Seiw 2300 WSCC  86.01 66.94 62.65 61.63 61.06 61.06 2 16

795 Louise Gilks Westfield Aerorace 1998 LDMC C    
N 

83.93 71.07 68.92 63.67 63.59 63.59 3 30

Class: 2C - Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Steve Arkley. Westfield Megabusa. Record: 58.36, 04/23

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

102 Gary Picken Westfield Seiw Ninja 1400 LDMC / LMC / 
WSCC

C 83.12 65.47 62.71 87.41 63.03 62.71 1 26

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106. Record: 59.14, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

84 Justin Andrews Subaru Impreza 1425T HSA  74.75 DNS 63.04 90.29 61.29 61.29 1 18

79 Dave Mockford MG Maestro 1999 HSA / WSHC  73.37 65.19 64.27 61.95 61.58 61.58 2 19

83 Chris Toon Renault Clio 182 1998 MAC  76.20 65.02 64.26 63.01 62.26 62.26 3 24

85 Stephen Baxter RWL Motorsport 205 1905 WSHC  77.59 66.37 64.81 63.86 77.64 63.86 4 35

82 Georgios Tsaknis Renault Clio R3 1998 HSA / MAC  78.12 69.37 65.70 64.52 65.89 64.52 5 43

88 Darrell Morgan Ford Puma 1700 WSHC N 75.26 67.85 67.07 65.15 65.23 65.15 6 47

81 Peter Hamlett Honda Civic 1998 LDMC C 80.40 68.85 66.90 67.65 66.90 7 66

80 Scott Trevor Ford Focus 2000 LDMC / LMC C 75.69 71.73 69.88 68.15 67.75 67.75 8 69

87 Michael Ashcroft MG ZR 1796 ACC / MGCC / 
BDC

 87.65 79.55 70.82 68.18 68.89 68.18 9 71

04/10/2025 22:16:22 - Results Info:D. Taylor, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool,wet



Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Damien Bradley. Subaru Legacy. Record: 54, 04/23

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

75 Geoffrey Kershaw Ford Focus 2300T HSA  77.63 112.99 66.24 62.99 61.93 61.93 1 22

74 Mark Hinchcliffe Renault Clio 172 2000S LDMC C 71.22 99.47 79.34 63.83 64.18 63.83 2 34

73 Gareth Shipley Lancia Delta Integrale 2100T LDMC C DNS DNS DNS 3 88

Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Duncan Andrews. Porsche Cayman. Record: 57.51, 04/23

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

70 Andy Fagan Porsche Boxster S 3400 LDMC / LMC C 75.51 63.52 66.58 60.93 59.90 59.90 1 12

69 Michael Bailey TVR Tasmin 4992 CMSCC / 
LDMC / LMC

C 78.59 65.29 68.62 63.28 62.19 62.19 2 23

815 Tom Bourn Mazda Mx5 1800 LDMC / LMC C M 79.61 72.34 67.28 65.72 64.41 64.41 3 42

115 James Bourn Mazda Mx5 1800 LDMC / LMC C    
N 

78.49 69.06 67.01 64.89 66.96 64.89 4 46

Class: 3F - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars up to and inc 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: John Loudon. Westfield SEIW. Record: 53.31, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

60 Craig Spooner Westfield Seiw 1798 MAC / WSCC  95.44 74.49 72.56 67.24 64.32 64.32 1 39

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Derek Hodder. Westfield Type R-SC. Record: 52.01, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

55 Anthony Middleton Westfield Sei 2000 LDMC / LMC / 
WSC

C 72.85 61.27 60.93 57.54 F/R 57.54 1 6

56 Michael Skidmore Westfield Seiw 1998T WSCC  89.84 70.61 63.95 63.95 2 36

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Dave Banner, Westfield Megabusa Record: 52.81, 10/24

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

62 Dave Banner Westfield Megabusa 1600 LDMC C 72.53 59.06 64.12 55.02 90.39 55.02 1 4

63 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot (Bingley 
Special)

1440 LDMC / LMC C 81.00 62.84 64.02 60.57 58.61 58.61 2 9

64 Mick Dent Westfield Megabusa 1398 WSCC  78.41 65.05 67.58 60.10 60.10 60.10 3 13

04/10/2025 22:16:22 - Results Info:D. Taylor, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool,wet



Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Dave Greenslade. Radical SR1. Record: 50.97, 10/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

49 Terry Brown Radical PR6 1340 WSHC  68.29 59.04 79.22 57.82 56.23 56.23 1 5

50 Huw Williams Radical PR6 1340 WSHC  89.32 67.81 59.58 59.33 58.54 58.54 2 8

52 Martin Chittenden Pulsar CssBR919 919T LDMC / LMC C 77.02 65.46 63.33 60.93 60.10 60.10 3 13

51 Will Shuttleworth Radical SR3 1300 HSA  DNS DNS DNS 4 87

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Will Shuttleworth, SB Racing Chrono Record: 51.42, 10/24

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

44 Ian Rowlance MG Metro 6R4 2860T LDMC / LMC C 74.31 56.70 54.83 54.83 1 3

45 Morgan Edwards Renault Clio 2035 WSHC  77.18 70.28 68.11 66.66 66.66 2 63

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to and including 1100cc -- Holder: David Tatham. OMS Hornet. Record: 49.86, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

38 Lloyd Bettinson Jedi Mk4 998 WSHC  67.95 57.94 54.13 52.82 52.82 1 1

36 Steve Moore OMS Hornet 999 MAC  75.56 61.67 56.47 53.71 52.89 52.89 2 2

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Phil Nelson. Hawke DL2B. Record: 58.45, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

33 Phil Nelson Hawk DL 28 1600 LDMC C 87.73 67.64 63.56 61.21 61.84 61.21 1 17

Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to and including 1600cc -- Holder: Adrian Evans. Mallock MK18BW. Record: 59.19, 10/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

30 David Rose Brabham BT38C 1600 MAC  DNS DNS DNS 1 87

Class: 6A - Classic Road cars manufactured 1962 to 1995 (inclusive) -- Holder: Peter Brown, Reliant Scimitar GTE Record: 64.28, 10/24

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

184 Peter Murphy Ford R/S Escort Mk 5 1998 LMC N 85.63 78.43 75.53 75.57 75.76 75.53 1 85

04/10/2025 22:16:22 - Results Info:D. Taylor, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool,wet



Class: CM - Classic Marques Speed Challenge -- Holder: Robbie Birrell. Lotus Exige V6 Cup. Record: 57.06, 10/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

164 Kimberley Adams Lotus Elise 1796 CMSCC  87.62 62.81 62.63 63.41 61.73 61.73 1 21

159 Nigel Trundle Mazda Mx5 1998 CMSCC / 
LDMC / LMC

C 71.86 63.31 62.95 64.47 63.09 62.95 2 28

161 Stephen Cork Honda S2000 1996 CMSCC  71.33 66.68 65.10 66.19 64.24 64.24 3 38

151 Benjamin Curry Porsche Boxster S 3200 CMSCC  70.06 64.32 65.26 68.20 64.50 64.32 4 39

154 Peter Brown Reliant Scimitar Gte 2994 CMSCC / 
LDMC / LMC

C 76.75 65.25 64.34 84.48 64.52 64.34 5 41

863 Mark Tooth Lotus Elise 1796 CMSCC  82.59 71.17 67.11 65.59 64.86 64.86 6 45

169 Peter Dignan Ford Escort Twin Cam 1558 CMSCC  72.92 65.85 66.59 66.55 65.22 65.22 7 51

152 Mark Harris Porsche Boxster 3200 CMSCC  74.59 66.57 65.24 67.92 65.41 65.24 8 53

150 Roy Newton Porsche 996 3600 CMSCC / HSA  74.18 67.99 66.45 71.82 65.79 65.79 9 55

168 David Barrowclough TVR Vixen 1600 CMSCC  92.55 67.66 66.83 66.48 65.86 65.86 10 56

160 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997 CMSCC  75.09 68.91 66.15 68.96 66.07 66.07 11 57

166 Noor Ali Toyota MR2 1794 CMSCC  72.99 67.53 66.24 67.73 66.79 66.24 12 58

163 Claire Tooth Lotus Elise 1796 CMSCC  79.51 70.10 66.65 67.59 66.41 66.41 13 59

158 Ian Wozencroft Ginetta G40R 1998 CMSCC  87.71 68.65 67.26 70.96 66.51 66.51 14 61

165 Neil Thomas MG Midget 1796 CMSCC  75.56 69.96 69.23 68.17 68.08 68.08 15 70

155 David Gallimore Reliant Scimitar Coupe 2994 CMSCC / LMC  79.85 70.38 68.99 82.43 68.18 68.18 16 71

867 Bryan Crouch Reliant Sabre Mk2 1793 CMSCC / LMC  76.11 70.43 78.11 70.42 68.27 68.27 17 73

157 Robert Pallett Ginetta G20 2000 CMSCC / HSA  DNS DNS DNS 18 89

167 Olivia Crouch Reliant Sabre Mk2 1793 CMSCC  DNS DNS DNS 19 90

Class: JDC - JDC 4-Hills & Sprint Championship -- Holder: Adrian Evans, Mallock Mk18BW Record: 59.34, 10/24

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

175 Anthony Taylor Aristocat Jaguar 4200 JDC  92.47 81.15 76.59 75.14 72.96 72.96 1 81

174 Phillip Taylor Aristocat Jaguar C 4235 JDC  85.31 75.41 73.29 73.52 73.01 73.01 2 82

04/10/2025 22:16:22 - Results Info:D. Taylor, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool,wet



Class: INT - Cars up to and including 2000cc complying with NCR Ch.14 App.3 Art.13.3 (Intro) -- Holder: Paul Sarginson Ford Focus Record: 75.72. 04-25

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

197 Ben Andrews Mazda Mx5 1999 HDLCC N 68.37 N/R 1 76

199 Michael Davies Renault Clio 2000 WMC ANWCC / SD34 N 73.42 2 83

198 Clare Davies Suzuki Swift 1596 WMC N 75.35 3 84

Class: SA - Standard Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Clive Plested. MG ZR. Record: 73.05, 10/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

194 Clive Plested MG ZR 1400 LMC  76.29 1 86

Class: SD - Standard Sports Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Martin  Rowe. Toyota GT86. Record: 65.59, 04/23

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

799 Allan Davies Renault Clio 1998 WMC  66.62 1 62

897 Duncan Andrews Mazda Mx5 1999 HDLCC  66.78 2 65

187 Keith Rose Mazda Mx5 1998 LDMC / LMC LNSprC / LMCSC C DNS 3 91

Class: 1B - Road Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Ian Butcher. Honda Integra DC2. Record: 61.08, 04/23

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

137 Neill Cousins Honda Civic 1998 WMC N 63.66 1 31

140 Matthew Gregory Honda Integra 1997 MAC MACSSC  64.73 2 44

135 Jonathan Baines Renault Clio 200 Cup 1998 HSA / LDMC / 
LMC / WMC

LNSpeC / ANWCC / SD34 / LMCSC / 
SLC

C 65.17 3 49

138 Dominic Wilson Renault Clio Sport 1998 LDMC LNSprC C 65.23 4 52

136 Jimmy Leech Nissan Primera 1998 WMC N 65.24 5 53

142 Paul Rennison Honda Integra Si 1798 LDMC / MAC MACSSC C 68.27 6 73

134 Liam Mccavish Ford Fiesta 2000 WMC N 68.31 7 75

Longton & District Motor Club - Margaret Malcolm Memorial Sprints

Anglesey Circuit, Interclub Event    - -     Saturday, Oct  4 2025     - -          Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series
Championships Report

04/10/2025 22:16:22 - Results Info:D. Taylor, C of C



Class: 1C - Road Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: David Reid Subaru Impreza Record: 58.61, 04/25

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

125 Stuart Macmaster BMW 3 Series Touring 3000T WMC N 59.73 1 11

127 James Hunt BMW E30 2500T BARC WSHCC  63.43 2 29

129 Andrew Roberts Renaultsport Megane 225  
Cup

2000T MAC MACSSC  65.18 3 50

126 Nathaniel Gregory BMW 135i 2999T WWMC N 66.70 4 64

128 John Smout BMW Z4 E85 2996 MAC MACSSC N 67.61 5 68

131 Paul Wintle Toyota GR Yaris 1618T LDMC / LMC / 
MAC

ANWCC / SD34 / MACSSC C 70.69 6 78

Class: 1D - Road 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Nigel Trundle Mazda Mx5 Record: 61.52, 04/25

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

819 Peter Taylor Mazda Mx5 1999 WMC  63.77 1 33

118 Jake Bellerby Mazda Mx5 1800 LSEM  63.97 2 37

120 Ross Glen Mazda Mx5 RS 1839 LMC LMCSC  66.44 3 60

119 Cat Taylor Mazda Mx5 1999 WMC  67.10 4 67

122 Mickael Paris Eunos Roadster 1598 LDMC / LMC C 71.48 5 79

121 Karol Bailey TVR M 1690 CMSCC / 
LDMC / LMC

LNSpeC / ANWCC / SD34 C    N 72.23 6 80

Class: 1E - Road 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robbie Birrell. Porsche Cayman. Record: 57.89, 04/24

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

114 John Isherwood Audi TT RS 2490T LMC N 60.50 1 15

113 Anthony Adams Porsche Cayman 2500T MAC  62.61 2 25

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars up to and including 2200cc -- Holder: Andrew Platt Lotus Exige Record: 59.62, 04/25

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

109 Simon Dudfield Lotus Elise 1796 LDMC / MAC MACSSC C 62.92 1 27

110 Stephen Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1796 LDMC LNSpeC C 63.70 2 32
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Class: 2A - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars up to and including 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Matt Bramall. Caterham Super 7 Zetec. Record: 57.8, 10/24

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

98 Matt Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 HSA / LDMC / 
LMC / WSCC

LNSpeC / 7SS / LMCSC / SLC C 58.83 1 10

798 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 HSA / LDMC / 
LMC / WSCC

LNSpeC / 7SS / LMCSC / SLC C 61.69 2 20

99 Andrew Willcox Caterham Super 7 1600 MAC MACSSC  65.16 3 48

100 Roger Legg Caterham Roadsport 1598 BARC  69.42 4 77

Class: 2B - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars over 1800c (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Smith, Westfield Sport 250. Record: 55.58, 10/24

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

95 Stuart Gilks Westfield Aerorace 1998 WSCC 7SS  57.89 1 7

93 Richard Houlgate Westfield Seiw 2300 WSCC 7SS  61.06 2 16

795 Louise Gilks Westfield Aerorace 1998 LDMC C    N 63.59 3 30

Class: 2C - Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Steve Arkley. Westfield Megabusa. Record: 58.36, 04/23

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

102 Gary Picken Westfield Seiw Ninja 1400 LDMC / LMC / 
WSCC

LNSpeC / 7SS C 62.71 1 26

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106. Record: 59.14, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

84 Justin Andrews Subaru Impreza 1425T HSA SLC  61.29 1 18

79 Dave Mockford MG Maestro 1999 HSA / WSHC WSHCC  61.58 2 19

83 Chris Toon Renault Clio 182 1998 MAC WSHCC  62.26 3 24

85 Stephen Baxter RWL Motorsport 205 1905 WSHC WSHCC  63.86 4 35

82 Georgios Tsaknis Renault Clio R3 1998 HSA / MAC MACSSC  64.52 5 43

88 Darrell Morgan Ford Puma 1700 WSHC WSHCC N 65.15 6 47

81 Peter Hamlett Honda Civic 1998 LDMC ANWCC / SD34 C 66.90 7 66

80 Scott Trevor Ford Focus 2000 LDMC / LMC C 67.75 8 69

87 Michael Ashcroft MG ZR 1796 ACC / MGCC / 
BDC

 68.18 9 71
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Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Damien Bradley. Subaru Legacy. Record: 54, 04/23

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

75 Geoffrey Kershaw Ford Focus 2300T HSA  61.93 1 22

74 Mark Hinchcliffe Renault Clio 172 2000S LDMC LNSprC, C 63.83 2 34

73 Gareth Shipley Lancia Delta Integrale 2100T LDMC ANWCC / SD34 / WSHCC C DNS 3 88

Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Duncan Andrews. Porsche Cayman. Record: 57.51, 04/23

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

70 Andy Fagan Porsche Boxster S 3400 LDMC / LMC LNSpeC / ANWCC / SD34 / LMCSC C 59.90 1 12

69 Michael Bailey TVR Tasmin 4992 CMSCC / 
LDMC / LMC

LNSpeC / ANWCC / SD34 / LMCSC C 62.19 2 23

815 Tom Bourn Mazda Mx5 1800 LDMC / LMC LNSpeC / LMCSC C M 64.41 3 42

115 James Bourn Mazda Mx5 1800 LDMC / LMC LNSpeC / LMCSC C    N 64.89 4 46

Class: 3F - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars up to and inc 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: John Loudon. Westfield SEIW. Record: 53.31, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

60 Craig Spooner Westfield Seiw 1798 MAC / WSCC 7SS  64.32 1 39

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Derek Hodder. Westfield Type R-SC. Record: 52.01, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

55 Anthony Middleton Westfield Sei 2000 LDMC / LMC / 
WSC

7SS C 57.54 1 6

56 Michael Skidmore Westfield Seiw 1998T WSCC 7SS  63.95 2 36

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Dave Banner, Westfield Megabusa Record: 52.81, 10/24

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

62 Dave Banner Westfield Megabusa 1600 LDMC LNSpeC / 7SS C 55.02 1 4

63 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot (Bingley Special) 1440 LDMC / LMC LNSprC / 7SS C 58.61 2 9

64 Mick Dent Westfield Megabusa 1398 WSCC 7SS  60.10 3 13
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Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Dave Greenslade. Radical SR1. Record: 50.97, 10/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

49 Terry Brown Radical PR6 1340 WSHC WSHCC  56.23 1 5

50 Huw Williams Radical PR6 1340 WSHC WSHCC  58.54 2 8

52 Martin Chittenden Pulsar CssBR919 919T LDMC / LMC C 60.10 3 13

51 Will Shuttleworth Radical SR3 1300 HSA  DNS 4 87

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Will Shuttleworth, SB Racing Chrono Record: 51.42, 10/24

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

44 Ian Rowlance MG Metro 6R4 2860T LDMC / LMC C 54.83 1 3

45 Morgan Edwards Renault Clio 2035 WSHC WSHCC  66.66 2 63

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to and including 1100cc -- Holder: David Tatham. OMS Hornet. Record: 49.86, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

38 Lloyd Bettinson Jedi Mk4 998 WSHC WSHCC  52.82 1 1

36 Steve Moore OMS Hornet 999 MAC MACSSC  52.89 2 2

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Phil Nelson. Hawke DL2B. Record: 58.45, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

33 Phil Nelson Hawk DL 28 1600 LDMC LNSprC C 61.21 1 17

Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to and including 1600cc -- Holder: Adrian Evans. Mallock MK18BW. Record: 59.19, 10/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

30 David Rose Brabham BT38C 1600 MAC MACSSC  DNS 1 87

Class: 6A - Classic Road cars manufactured 1962 to 1995 (inclusive) -- Holder: Peter Brown, Reliant Scimitar GTE Record: 64.28, 10/24

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

184 Peter Murphy Ford R/S Escort Mk 5 1998 LMC N 75.53 1 85
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Class: CM - Classic Marques Speed Challenge -- Holder: Robbie Birrell. Lotus Exige V6 Cup. Record: 57.06, 10/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

164 Kimberley Adams Lotus Elise 1796 CMSCC CMSC  61.73 1 21

159 Nigel Trundle Mazda Mx5 1998 CMSCC / 
LDMC / LMC

LNSpeC / ANWCC / SD34 / CMSC / 
LfMCS

C 62.95 2 28

161 Stephen Cork Honda S2000 1996 CMSCC CMSC  64.24 3 38

151 Benjamin Curry Porsche Boxster S 3200 CMSCC CMSC  64.32 4 39

154 Peter Brown Reliant Scimitar Gte 2994 CMSCC / 
LDMC / LMC

LNSpeC / CMSC / LMCSC C 64.34 5 41

863 Mark Tooth Lotus Elise 1796 CMSCC CMSC  64.86 6 45

169 Peter Dignan Ford Escort Twin Cam 1558 CMSCC CMSC  65.22 7 51

152 Mark Harris Porsche Boxster 3200 CMSCC CMSC  65.24 8 53

150 Roy Newton Porsche 996 3600 CMSCC / HSA CMSC  65.79 9 55

168 David Barrowclough TVR Vixen 1600 CMSCC CMSC  65.86 10 56

160 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997 CMSCC CMSC  66.07 11 57

166 Noor Ali Toyota MR2 1794 CMSCC CMSC  66.24 12 58

163 Claire Tooth Lotus Elise 1796 CMSCC CMSC  66.41 13 59

158 Ian Wozencroft Ginetta G40R 1998 CMSCC CMSC  66.51 14 61

165 Neil Thomas MG Midget 1796 CMSCC CMSC  68.08 15 70

155 David Gallimore Reliant Scimitar Coupe 2994 CMSCC / LMC CMSC  68.18 16 71

867 Bryan Crouch Reliant Sabre Mk2 1793 CMSCC / LMC CMSC  68.27 17 73

157 Robert Pallett Ginetta G20 2000 CMSCC / HSA CMSC  DNS 18 89

167 Olivia Crouch Reliant Sabre Mk2 1793 CMSCC CMSC  DNS 19 90

Class: JDC - JDC 4-Hills & Sprint Championship -- Holder: Adrian Evans, Mallock Mk18BW Record: 59.34, 10/24

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

175 Anthony Taylor Aristocat Jaguar 4200 JDC 4H&SC  72.96 1 81

174 Phillip Taylor Aristocat Jaguar C 4235 JDC 4H&SC  73.01 2 82
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Ty-Croes, Anglesey -  National Circuit
 Split and sector layout for today’s event
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Split 1, 64ft
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Finish Line



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

157 Robert Pallett CM n/a n/a n/a DNS

717 Mike Taylor BSC 7.38 40.10 7.38 32.72 20.61 60.71

1 Chris Jones BSC 2.49 36.25 2.49 33.76 18.80 55.05

3 John Loudon BSC 2.42 38.06 2.42 35.64 20.61 58.67

4 Steve Miles BSC 2.38 36.61 2.38 34.23 18.77 55.38

6 Graham Porrett BSC 2.46 38.65 2.46 36.19 18.52 57.17

2 Peter Goulding BSC 2.62 35.64 2.62 33.02 18.44 54.08

15 Terry Holmes BSC 2.95 39.13 2.95 36.18 29.56 68.69

18 Ethan Faulkner BSC 2.78 37.08 2.78 34.30 18.20 55.28

19 Stephen Broughton BSC 2.46 33.81 2.46 31.35 17.73 51.54

10 Carole Torkington BSC 2.37 40.94 2.37 38.57 19.39 60.33

20 Steven Brown BSC 2.54 36.33 2.54 33.79 18.83 55.16

5 Grahame Harden BSC 2.52 36.45 2.52 33.93 19.10 55.55

21 Martin Pickles BSC 2.94 42.36 2.94 39.42 20.50 62.86

17 Cathy Sewart BSC 2.45 40.80 2.45 38.35 20.51 61.31

795 Louise Gilks 2B 2.83 47.83 2.83 45.00 23.24 71.07

798 Chris Bramall 2A 2.60 44.69 2.60 42.09 22.97 67.66

815 Tom Bourn 3E 2.53 47.78 2.53 45.25 24.56 72.34

819 Peter Taylor 1D 2.71 43.54 2.71 40.83 22.65 66.19

897 Duncan Andrews SD 2.41 46.69 2.41 44.28 24.04 70.73

799 Allan Davies SD 2.66 47.17 2.66 44.51 23.97 71.14

863 Mark Tooth CM 2.65 47.10 2.65 44.45 24.07 71.17

33 Phil Nelson 5B 2.60 44.79 2.60 42.19 22.85 67.64

36 Steve Moore 5A 2.63 40.53 2.63 37.90 21.14 61.67

38 Lloyd Bettinson 5A 2.56 37.64 2.56 35.08 20.30 57.94

44 Ian Rowlance 4B 2.08 36.88 2.08 34.80 19.82 56.70

45 Morgan Edwards 4B 2.85 46.19 2.85 43.34 24.09 70.28

52 Martin Chittenden 4A 2.43 42.72 2.43 40.29 22.74 65.46

49 Terry Brown 4A 2.29 38.73 2.29 36.44 20.31 59.04

50 Huw Williams 4A 3.43 45.52 3.43 42.09 22.29 67.81

55 Anthony Middleton 3G 2.45 40.38 2.45 37.93 20.89 61.27

56 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.97 47.54 2.97 44.57 23.07 70.61

63 Chris Boyd 3H 2.56 41.43 2.56 38.87 21.41 62.84

60 Craig Spooner 3F 2.81 50.39 2.81 47.58 24.10 74.49

62 Dave Banner 3H 2.42 38.44 2.42 36.02 20.62 59.06

64 Mick Dent 3H 2.46 42.06 2.46 39.60 22.99 65.05

69 Michael Bailey 3E 2.36 43.50 2.36 41.14 21.79 65.29

70 Andy Fagan 3E 2.69 42.54 2.69 39.85 20.98 63.52

74 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 2.66 75.95 2.66 73.29 23.52 99.47

75 Geoffrey Kershaw 3C 2.24 82.72 2.24 80.48 30.27 112.99

79 Dave Mockford 3B 2.56 43.25 2.56 40.69 21.94 65.19

80 Scott Trevor 3B 2.70 47.20 2.70 44.50 24.53 71.73

14 Simon Bainbridge BSC 2.55 37.23 2.55 34.68 18.86 56.09

Timed 1
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Longton & District Motor Club - Margaret 
Malcolm Memorial Sprints

Anglesey Circuit, Interclub and National Event  - -     Saturday, Oct  4 2025     - -          Course Length: 1661 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series



83 Chris Toon 3B 2.49 43.03 2.49 40.54 21.99 65.02

85 Stephen Baxter 3B 2.98 43.76 2.98 40.78 22.61 66.37

81 Peter Hamlett 3B 2.68 45.71 2.68 43.03 23.14 68.85

82 Georgios Tsaknis 3B 2.75 46.02 2.75 43.27 23.35 69.37

87 Michael Ashcroft 3B 3.10 56.01 3.10 52.91 23.54 79.55

88 Darrell Morgan 3B 2.85 44.87 2.85 42.02 22.98 67.85

93 Richard Houlgate 2B 2.76 45.36 2.76 42.60 21.58 66.94

95 Stuart Gilks 2B 2.65 40.71 2.65 38.06 20.03 60.74

98 Matt Bramall 2A 2.61 40.91 2.61 38.30 20.65 61.56

99 Andrew Willcox 2A 2.59 45.50 2.59 42.91 24.07 69.57

100 Roger Legg 2A 2.54 49.07 2.54 46.53 25.44 74.51

102 Gary Picken 2C 2.39 43.19 2.39 40.80 22.28 65.47

109 Simon Dudfield 1F 2.57 43.72 2.57 41.15 22.08 65.80

110 Stephen Wilson 1F 2.69 43.07 2.69 40.38 22.83 65.90

113 Anthony Adams 1E 2.52 41.79 2.52 39.27 21.25 63.04

118 Jake Bellerby 1D 2.71 43.91 2.71 41.20 22.33 66.24

115 James Bourn 3E 2.64 45.90 2.64 43.26 23.16 69.06

119 Cat Taylor 1D 2.92 46.77 2.92 43.85 23.49 70.26

114 John Isherwood 1E 2.31 41.70 2.31 39.39 21.06 62.76

120 Ross Glen 1D 2.86 45.45 2.86 42.59 23.17 68.62

121 Karol Bailey 1D 2.58 49.03 2.58 46.45 23.96 72.99

122 Mickael Paris 1D 3.15 48.07 3.15 44.92 24.66 72.73

125 Stuart Macmaster 1C 1.89 39.47 1.89 37.58 20.63 60.10

126 Nathaniel Gregory 1C 2.78 45.79 2.78 43.01 22.79 68.58

127 James Hunt 1C 3.15 43.71 3.15 40.56 20.48 64.19

128 John Smout 1C 2.72 45.76 2.72 43.04 22.95 68.71

129 Andrew Roberts 1C 2.77 44.34 2.77 41.57 23.39 67.73

131 Paul Wintle 1C 2.13 48.75 2.13 46.62 23.62 72.37

134 Liam Mccavish 1B 2.61 45.90 2.61 43.29 23.62 69.52

135 Jonathan Baines 1B 2.81 42.97 2.81 40.16 22.20 65.17

136 Jimmy Leech 1B 2.81 44.21 2.81 41.40 22.45 66.66

137 Neill Cousins 1B 2.63 43.62 2.63 40.99 21.76 65.38

138 Dominic Wilson 1B 2.53 43.33 2.53 40.80 22.18 65.51

140 Matthew Gregory 1B 2.71 44.56 2.71 41.85 22.62 67.18

142 Paul Rennison 1B 2.72 47.62 2.72 44.90 24.24 71.86

150 Roy Newton CM 2.48 44.97 2.48 42.49 23.02 67.99

151 Benjamin Curry CM 2.41 42.44 2.41 40.03 21.88 64.32

154 Peter Brown CM 2.55 42.95 2.55 40.40 22.30 65.25

158 Ian Wozencroft CM 2.66 44.71 2.66 42.05 23.94 68.65

159 Nigel Trundle CM 2.66 42.26 2.66 39.60 21.05 63.31

160 Martin Rowe CM 2.76 45.19 2.76 42.43 23.72 68.91

163 Claire Tooth CM 2.76 46.86 2.76 44.10 23.24 70.10

165 Neil Thomas CM 2.39 46.28 2.39 43.89 23.68 69.96

867 Bryan Crouch CM 2.49 46.33 2.49 43.84 24.10 70.43

168 David Barrowclough CM 2.48 44.51 2.48 42.03 23.15 67.66

152 Mark Harris CM 2.42 43.75 2.42 41.33 22.82 66.57

155 David Gallimore CM 2.44 46.12 2.44 43.68 24.26 70.38

161 Stephen Cork CM 2.46 43.74 2.46 41.28 22.94 66.68

166 Noor Ali CM 2.49 44.34 2.49 41.85 23.19 67.53

169 Peter Dignan CM 2.39 43.42 2.39 41.03 22.43 65.85

174 Phillip Taylor JDC 3.04 50.08 3.04 47.04 25.33 75.41

175 Anthony Taylor JDC 2.92 55.09 2.92 52.17 26.06 81.15

184 Peter Murphy 6A 2.97 51.52 2.97 48.55 26.91 78.43

194 Clive Plested SA 2.72 50.18 2.72 47.46 26.16 76.34



197 Ben Andrews INT 2.57 47.57 2.57 45.00 23.89 71.46

198 Clare Davies INT 2.82 52.23 2.82 49.41 26.79 79.02

199 Michael Davies INT 2.64 50.14 2.64 47.50 24.28 74.42

164 Kimberley Adams CM 2.33 41.00 2.33 38.67 21.81 62.81

16 Duncan Barnes BSC n/a n/a n/a DNS

30 David Rose 5C n/a n/a n/a DNS

167 Olivia Crouch CM n/a n/a n/a DNS

51 Will Shuttleworth 4A n/a n/a n/a DNS

73 Gareth Shipley 3C n/a n/a n/a DNS

84 Justin Andrews 3B n/a n/a n/a DNS

187 Keith Rose SD n/a n/a n/a DNS



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

17 Cathy Sewart BSC 2.49 37.65 2.49 35.16 19.57 57.22

1 Chris Jones BSC 2.47 32.59 2.47 30.12 16.68 49.27

2 Peter Goulding BSC 2.51 32.86 2.51 30.35 16.55 49.41

3 John Loudon BSC 2.34 32.99 2.34 30.65 17.01 50.00

4 Steve Miles BSC 2.52 33.76 2.52 31.24 16.90 50.66

6 Graham Porrett BSC 2.52 35.51 2.52 32.99 38.11 73.62

14 Simon Bainbridge BSC 2.34 35.34 2.34 33.00 17.76 53.10

15 Terry Holmes BSC 2.92 34.86 2.92 31.94 17.49 52.35

5 Grahame Harden BSC 2.58 34.11 2.58 31.53 17.95 52.06

19 Stephen Broughton BSC 2.58 32.76 2.58 30.18 16.99 49.75

717 Mike Taylor BSC 2.35 36.97 2.35 34.62 18.61 55.58

10 Carole Torkington BSC 2.47 37.95 2.47 35.48 17.91 55.86

20 Steven Brown BSC 2.27 81.56 2.27 79.29 118.44 F/R

21 Martin Pickles BSC 2.67 39.06 2.67 36.39 18.98 58.04

795 Louise Gilks 2B 2.88 45.72 2.88 42.84 23.20 68.92

798 Chris Bramall 2A 2.50 41.61 2.50 39.11 21.79 63.40

815 Tom Bourn 3E 2.49 43.81 2.49 41.32 23.47 67.28

819 Peter Taylor 1D 2.91 42.36 2.91 39.45 22.33 64.69

897 Duncan Andrews SD 2.66 45.13 2.66 42.47 23.35 68.48

799 Allan Davies SD 2.63 44.12 2.63 41.49 22.99 67.11

863 Mark Tooth CM 2.53 44.54 2.53 42.01 22.57 67.11

33 Phil Nelson 5B 2.69 41.86 2.69 39.17 21.70 63.56

36 Steve Moore 5A 2.75 37.16 2.75 34.41 19.31 56.47

38 Lloyd Bettinson 5A 2.58 35.15 2.58 32.57 18.98 54.13

44 Ian Rowlance 4B 2.19 36.01 2.19 33.82 18.82 54.83

49 Terry Brown 4A 2.30 37.81 2.30 35.51 41.41 79.22

50 Huw Williams 4A 3.02 40.02 3.02 37.00 19.56 59.58

52 Martin Chittenden 4A 2.30 41.50 2.30 39.20 21.83 63.33

18 Ethan Faulkner BSC 2.56 32.72 2.56 30.16 17.02 49.74

45 Morgan Edwards 4B 2.78 44.81 2.78 42.03 23.30 68.11

55 Anthony Middleton 3G 2.50 40.18 2.50 37.68 20.75 60.93

56 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.73 42.86 2.73 40.13 21.09 63.95

60 Craig Spooner 3F 2.88 48.13 2.88 45.25 24.43 72.56

69 Michael Bailey 3E 2.77 44.96 2.77 42.19 23.66 68.62

63 Chris Boyd 3H 2.85 42.45 2.85 39.60 21.57 64.02

62 Dave Banner 3H 2.69 41.63 2.69 38.94 22.49 64.12

64 Mick Dent 3H 2.89 44.64 2.89 41.75 22.94 67.58

70 Andy Fagan 3E 2.78 44.40 2.78 41.62 22.18 66.58

74 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 2.68 53.02 2.68 50.34 26.32 79.34

75 Geoffrey Kershaw 3C 2.39 44.38 2.39 41.99 21.86 66.24

81 Peter Hamlett 3B 2.89 44.43 2.89 41.54 22.47 66.90

79 Dave Mockford 3B 2.76 43.18 2.76 40.42 21.09 64.27

80 Scott Trevor 3B 2.89 46.38 2.89 43.49 23.50 69.88

Timed 2
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Longton & District Motor Club - Margaret 
Malcolm Memorial Sprints

Anglesey Circuit, Interclub and National Event  - -     Saturday, Oct  4 2025     - -          Course Length: 1661 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series



83 Chris Toon 3B 2.49 42.67 2.49 40.18 21.59 64.26

82 Georgios Tsaknis 3B 2.77 43.83 2.77 41.06 21.87 65.70

84 Justin Andrews 3B 2.31 41.59 2.31 39.28 21.45 63.04

85 Stephen Baxter 3B 2.92 43.09 2.92 40.17 21.72 64.81

87 Michael Ashcroft 3B 3.13 47.40 3.13 44.27 23.42 70.82

88 Darrell Morgan 3B 2.76 44.42 2.76 41.66 22.65 67.07

93 Richard Houlgate 2B 2.82 42.44 2.82 39.62 20.21 62.65

95 Stuart Gilks 2B 2.42 39.17 2.42 36.75 19.35 58.52

98 Matt Bramall 2A 2.50 39.97 2.50 37.47 20.03 60.00

99 Andrew Willcox 2A 2.58 44.37 2.58 41.79 23.47 67.84

100 Roger Legg 2A 2.52 45.72 2.52 43.20 24.23 69.95

102 Gary Picken 2C 2.44 42.18 2.44 39.74 20.53 62.71

110 Stephen Wilson 1F 2.55 41.80 2.55 39.25 21.90 63.70

113 Anthony Adams 1E 2.70 41.45 2.70 38.75 21.16 62.61

114 John Isherwood 1E 2.19 41.09 2.19 38.90 20.51 61.60

118 Jake Bellerby 1D 2.77 42.42 2.77 39.65 21.55 63.97

109 Simon Dudfield 1F 2.50 42.25 2.50 39.75 21.60 63.85

115 James Bourn 3E 2.68 44.34 2.68 41.66 22.67 67.01

119 Cat Taylor 1D 2.99 44.61 2.99 41.62 23.09 67.70

120 Ross Glen 1D 2.65 44.49 2.65 41.84 22.80 67.29

121 Karol Bailey 1D 2.76 49.36 2.76 46.60 24.09 73.45

122 Mickael Paris 1D 3.11 47.97 3.11 44.86 25.10 73.07

125 Stuart Macmaster 1C 1.97 39.59 1.97 37.62 20.44 60.03

126 Nathaniel Gregory 1C 2.86 45.42 2.86 42.56 22.91 68.33

127 James Hunt 1C 3.02 56.29 3.02 53.27 22.41 78.70

128 John Smout 1C 3.02 45.69 3.02 42.67 22.39 68.08

129 Andrew Roberts 1C 2.65 44.11 2.65 41.46 23.21 67.32

131 Paul Wintle 1C 2.30 47.88 2.30 45.58 23.11 70.99

134 Liam Mccavish 1B 2.65 45.75 2.65 43.10 23.68 69.43

136 Jimmy Leech 1B 2.79 43.77 2.79 40.98 21.97 65.74

137 Neill Cousins 1B 2.73 42.56 2.73 39.83 21.10 63.66

140 Matthew Gregory 1B 2.76 44.21 2.76 41.45 22.30 66.51

142 Paul Rennison 1B 2.85 45.44 2.85 42.59 22.83 68.27

150 Roy Newton CM 2.58 44.12 2.58 41.54 22.33 66.45

151 Benjamin Curry CM 2.28 42.40 2.28 40.12 22.86 65.26

152 Mark Harris CM 2.33 43.21 2.33 40.88 22.03 65.24

154 Peter Brown CM 2.62 42.48 2.62 39.86 21.86 64.34

155 David Gallimore CM 2.46 45.42 2.46 42.96 23.57 68.99

158 Ian Wozencroft CM 2.62 44.31 2.62 41.69 22.95 67.26

159 Nigel Trundle CM 2.71 42.00 2.71 39.29 20.95 62.95

163 Claire Tooth CM 2.67 44.50 2.67 41.83 22.15 66.65

160 Martin Rowe CM 2.52 43.98 2.52 41.46 22.17 66.15

161 Stephen Cork CM 2.64 43.07 2.64 40.43 22.03 65.10

138 Dominic Wilson 1B 2.74 43.01 2.74 40.27 22.37 65.38

164 Kimberley Adams CM 2.26 40.95 2.26 38.69 21.68 62.63

166 Noor Ali CM 2.28 43.40 2.28 41.12 22.84 66.24

867 Bryan Crouch CM 2.44 53.72 2.44 51.28 24.39 78.11

168 David Barrowclough CM 2.41 43.55 2.41 41.14 23.28 66.83

169 Peter Dignan CM 3.47 44.74 3.47 41.27 21.85 66.59

165 Neil Thomas CM 2.30 45.57 2.30 43.27 23.66 69.23

174 Phillip Taylor JDC 2.97 48.52 2.97 45.55 24.77 73.29

175 Anthony Taylor JDC 2.60 51.68 2.60 49.08 24.91 76.59

184 Peter Murphy 6A 2.86 49.62 2.86 46.76 25.91 75.53

194 Clive Plested SA 2.70 49.71 2.70 47.01 51.49 101.20



197 Ben Andrews INT 2.46 45.33 2.46 42.87 23.29 68.62

198 Clare Davies INT 2.80 51.45 2.80 48.65 26.02 77.47

199 Michael Davies INT 2.74 50.05 2.74 47.31 24.84 74.89

135 Jonathan Baines 1B 2.82 43.92 2.82 41.10 22.31 66.23



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

17 Cathy Sewart BSC 2.33 35.86 2.33 33.53 18.26 54.12

1 Chris Jones BSC 2.39 31.52 2.39 29.13 16.45 47.97

2 Peter Goulding BSC 2.30 31.76 2.30 29.46 16.50 48.26

3 John Loudon BSC 2.22 31.89 2.22 29.67 17.07 48.96

4 Steve Miles BSC 2.45 32.81 2.45 30.36 16.75 49.56

6 Graham Porrett BSC 2.53 34.44 2.53 31.91 17.29 51.73

14 Simon Bainbridge BSC 2.19 34.11 2.19 31.92 17.41 51.52

15 Terry Holmes BSC 2.92 34.06 2.92 31.14 16.98 51.04

5 Grahame Harden BSC 2.50 33.32 2.50 30.82 17.28 50.60

10 Carole Torkington BSC 2.47 37.64 2.47 35.17 18.37 56.01

20 Steven Brown BSC 2.35 32.86 2.35 30.51 16.79 49.65

21 Martin Pickles BSC 2.94 38.13 2.94 35.19 19.08 57.21

19 Stephen Broughton BSC 2.58 31.13 2.58 28.55 16.49 47.62

717 Mike Taylor BSC 2.30 34.60 2.30 32.30 39.69 74.29

18 Ethan Faulkner BSC 2.40 31.34 2.40 28.94 16.28 47.62

795 Louise Gilks 2B 2.72 42.69 2.72 39.97 20.98 63.67

798 Chris Bramall 2A 2.40 42.12 2.40 39.72 21.39 63.51

815 Tom Bourn 3E 2.59 43.34 2.59 40.75 22.38 65.72

819 Peter Taylor 1D 2.93 42.31 2.93 39.38 21.59 63.90

897 Duncan Andrews SD 2.65 43.94 2.65 41.29 23.02 66.96

799 Allan Davies SD 2.78 43.94 2.78 41.16 22.68 66.62

863 Mark Tooth CM 2.61 43.20 2.61 40.59 22.39 65.59

33 Phil Nelson 5B 2.53 40.53 2.53 38.00 20.68 61.21

36 Steve Moore 5A 2.33 35.31 2.33 32.98 18.40 53.71

38 Lloyd Bettinson 5A 2.58 34.29 2.58 31.71 18.53 52.82

45 Morgan Edwards 4B 2.68 43.66 2.68 40.98 23.00 66.66

49 Terry Brown 4A 2.39 38.60 2.39 36.21 19.22 57.82

50 Huw Williams 4A 2.96 39.86 2.96 36.90 19.47 59.33

52 Martin Chittenden 4A 2.31 39.71 2.31 37.40 21.22 60.93

55 Anthony Middleton 3G 2.26 38.10 2.26 35.84 19.44 57.54

60 Craig Spooner 3F 2.75 44.59 2.75 41.84 22.65 67.24

69 Michael Bailey 3E 2.58 42.23 2.58 39.65 21.05 63.28

74 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 2.49 42.49 2.49 40.00 21.34 63.83

63 Chris Boyd 3H 2.54 40.57 2.54 38.03 20.00 60.57

62 Dave Banner 3H 2.44 36.08 2.44 33.64 18.94 55.02

64 Mick Dent 3H 2.36 39.55 2.36 37.19 20.55 60.10

79 Dave Mockford 3B 2.65 41.52 2.65 38.87 20.43 61.95

70 Andy Fagan 3E 2.46 40.57 2.46 38.11 20.36 60.93

80 Scott Trevor 3B 2.83 44.86 2.83 42.03 23.29 68.15

83 Chris Toon 3B 2.44 41.32 2.44 38.88 21.69 63.01

82 Georgios Tsaknis 3B 2.72 42.85 2.72 40.13 21.67 64.52

84 Justin Andrews 3B 7.89 68.24 7.89 60.35 22.05 90.29

85 Stephen Baxter 3B 2.75 41.76 2.75 39.01 22.10 63.86
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87 Michael Ashcroft 3B 3.09 45.53 3.09 42.44 22.65 68.18

88 Darrell Morgan 3B 2.68 42.90 2.68 40.22 22.25 65.15

75 Geoffrey Kershaw 3C 2.83 41.84 2.83 39.01 21.15 62.99

93 Richard Houlgate 2B 2.66 40.87 2.66 38.21 20.76 61.63

95 Stuart Gilks 2B 2.30 38.56 2.30 36.26 19.33 57.89

98 Matt Bramall 2A 2.54 39.31 2.54 36.77 19.87 59.18

99 Andrew Willcox 2A 2.57 42.87 2.57 40.30 22.29 65.16

100 Roger Legg 2A 2.59 45.69 2.59 43.10 23.73 69.42

102 Gary Picken 2C 3.56 65.21 3.56 61.65 22.20 87.41

109 Simon Dudfield 1F 2.51 42.51 2.51 40.00 22.47 64.98

110 Stephen Wilson 1F 4.47 44.32 4.47 39.85 21.87 66.19

113 Anthony Adams 1E 2.57 41.78 2.57 39.21 21.00 62.78

81 Peter Hamlett 3B 2.79 45.01 2.79 42.22 22.64 67.65

118 Jake Bellerby 1D 2.63 51.24 2.63 48.61 21.80 73.04

119 Cat Taylor 1D 2.92 44.33 2.92 41.41 23.25 67.58

120 Ross Glen 1D 2.57 44.20 2.57 41.63 22.44 66.64

121 Karol Bailey 1D 2.76 48.82 2.76 46.06 23.73 72.55

122 Mickael Paris 1D 3.01 48.23 3.01 45.22 24.61 72.84

125 Stuart Macmaster 1C 2.01 39.17 2.01 37.16 20.56 59.73

126 Nathaniel Gregory 1C 2.69 44.62 2.69 41.93 22.08 66.70

127 James Hunt 1C 3.17 42.91 3.17 39.74 20.52 63.43

128 John Smout 1C 2.71 45.83 2.71 43.12 22.57 68.40

129 Andrew Roberts 1C 2.74 43.53 2.74 40.79 22.15 65.68

115 James Bourn 3E 2.40 42.89 2.40 40.49 22.00 64.89

114 John Isherwood 1E 2.34 41.55 2.34 39.21 20.87 62.42

131 Paul Wintle 1C 2.16 48.13 2.16 45.97 23.17 71.30

134 Liam Mccavish 1B 2.74 45.18 2.74 42.44 23.13 68.31

135 Jonathan Baines 1B 2.77 43.33 2.77 40.56 22.08 65.41

136 Jimmy Leech 1B 2.78 43.88 2.78 41.10 22.59 66.47

137 Neill Cousins 1B 2.83 42.85 2.83 40.02 21.17 64.02

140 Matthew Gregory 1B 2.81 42.92 2.81 40.11 22.19 65.11

142 Paul Rennison 1B 2.60 60.48 2.60 57.88 24.68 85.16

138 Dominic Wilson 1B 2.71 45.42 2.71 42.71 23.04 68.46

150 Roy Newton CM 2.80 47.51 2.80 44.71 24.31 71.82

151 Benjamin Curry CM 2.73 44.94 2.73 42.21 23.26 68.20

152 Mark Harris CM 2.46 44.69 2.46 42.23 23.23 67.92

154 Peter Brown CM 3.17 60.86 3.17 57.69 23.62 84.48

155 David Gallimore CM 2.91 58.34 2.91 55.43 24.09 82.43

158 Ian Wozencroft CM 2.96 46.59 2.96 43.63 24.37 70.96

159 Nigel Trundle CM 2.79 43.30 2.79 40.51 21.17 64.47

160 Martin Rowe CM 3.05 46.54 3.05 43.49 22.42 68.96

161 Stephen Cork CM 2.69 43.99 2.69 41.30 22.20 66.19

164 Kimberley Adams CM 2.73 42.12 2.73 39.39 21.29 63.41

166 Noor Ali CM 2.60 44.60 2.60 42.00 23.13 67.73

169 Peter Dignan CM 3.36 44.53 3.36 41.17 22.02 66.55

163 Claire Tooth CM 2.75 45.45 2.75 42.70 22.14 67.59

165 Neil Thomas CM 2.46 44.93 2.46 42.47 23.24 68.17

867 Bryan Crouch CM 2.49 46.94 2.49 44.45 23.48 70.42

168 David Barrowclough CM 2.44 44.10 2.44 41.66 22.38 66.48

174 Phillip Taylor JDC 3.44 48.13 3.44 44.69 25.39 73.52

175 Anthony Taylor JDC 2.67 50.42 2.67 47.75 24.72 75.14

194 Clive Plested SA 2.78 51.76 2.78 48.98 25.96 77.72

197 Ben Andrews INT 2.65 45.80 2.65 43.15 23.05 68.85

198 Clare Davies INT 2.82 50.25 2.82 47.43 25.73 75.98



199 Michael Davies INT 2.81 50.89 2.81 48.08 24.84 75.73

184 Peter Murphy 6A 2.95 50.31 2.95 47.36 25.26 75.57



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

717 Mike Taylor BSC 2.64 51.67 2.64 49.03 19.09 70.76

1 Chris Jones BSC 2.38 31.38 2.38 29.00 16.24 47.62

2 Peter Goulding BSC 2.24 31.52 2.24 29.28 16.21 47.73

3 John Loudon BSC 2.27 31.88 2.27 29.61 16.66 48.54

4 Steve Miles BSC 2.74 32.57 2.74 29.83 16.76 49.33

6 Graham Porrett BSC 2.45 34.08 2.45 31.63 17.57 51.65

18 Ethan Faulkner BSC 2.32 30.56 2.32 28.24 16.02 46.58

14 Simon Bainbridge BSC 2.20 33.99 2.20 31.79 17.19 51.18

20 Steven Brown BSC 2.28 31.70 2.28 29.42 16.22 47.92

15 Terry Holmes BSC 2.81 33.61 2.81 30.80 16.74 50.35

5 Grahame Harden BSC 2.55 33.36 2.55 30.81 17.43 50.79

10 Carole Torkington BSC 2.39 37.95 2.39 35.56 19.39 57.34

19 Stephen Broughton BSC 2.44 31.11 2.44 28.67 16.27 47.38

21 Martin Pickles BSC 2.71 35.98 2.71 33.27 18.16 54.14

17 Cathy Sewart BSC 2.31 35.06 2.31 32.75 18.00 53.06

795 Louise Gilks 2B 2.70 42.49 2.70 39.79 21.10 63.59

798 Chris Bramall 2A 2.43 41.20 2.43 38.77 20.49 61.69

815 Tom Bourn 3E 2.52 42.24 2.52 39.72 22.17 64.41

819 Peter Taylor 1D 2.73 42.04 2.73 39.31 21.73 63.77

897 Duncan Andrews SD 2.57 44.10 2.57 41.53 22.68 66.78

33 Phil Nelson 5B 2.61 40.77 2.61 38.16 21.07 61.84

36 Steve Moore 5A 2.26 34.61 2.26 32.35 18.28 52.89

799 Allan Davies SD 2.60 43.92 2.60 41.32 22.98 66.90

863 Mark Tooth CM 2.57 42.74 2.57 40.17 22.12 64.86

49 Terry Brown 4A 2.27 37.46 2.27 35.19 18.77 56.23

50 Huw Williams 4A 3.09 39.30 3.09 36.21 19.24 58.54

52 Martin Chittenden 4A 2.30 39.18 2.30 36.88 20.92 60.10

55 Anthony Middleton 3G 2.25 37.53 2.25 35.28 162.47 F/R

60 Craig Spooner 3F 2.61 42.68 2.61 40.07 21.64 64.32

63 Chris Boyd 3H 2.36 38.65 2.36 36.29 19.96 58.61

62 Dave Banner 3H 2.33 35.67 2.33 33.34 54.72 90.39

64 Mick Dent 3H 2.31 39.75 2.31 37.44 20.35 60.10

74 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 2.51 42.73 2.51 40.22 21.45 64.18

79 Dave Mockford 3B 2.63 40.81 2.63 38.18 20.77 61.58

84 Justin Andrews 3B 2.07 41.26 2.07 39.19 20.03 61.29

85 Stephen Baxter 3B 2.53 56.65 2.53 54.12 20.99 77.64

83 Chris Toon 3B 2.48 40.67 2.48 38.19 21.59 62.26

70 Andy Fagan 3E 2.44 39.90 2.44 37.46 20.00 59.90

69 Michael Bailey 3E 2.62 41.47 2.62 38.85 20.72 62.19

75 Geoffrey Kershaw 3C 1.87 40.42 1.87 38.55 21.51 61.93

80 Scott Trevor 3B 2.85 44.65 2.85 41.80 23.10 67.75

82 Georgios Tsaknis 3B 2.91 43.72 2.91 40.81 22.17 65.89

87 Michael Ashcroft 3B 3.03 46.02 3.03 42.99 22.87 68.89
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88 Darrell Morgan 3B 2.83 42.83 2.83 40.00 22.40 65.23

93 Richard Houlgate 2B 2.92 41.45 2.92 38.53 19.61 61.06

95 Stuart Gilks 2B 2.47 38.48 2.47 36.01 19.45 57.93

98 Matt Bramall 2A 2.49 39.02 2.49 36.53 19.81 58.83

99 Andrew Willcox 2A 2.66 42.88 2.66 40.22 22.38 65.26

102 Gary Picken 2C 2.43 42.35 2.43 39.92 20.68 63.03

110 Stephen Wilson 1F 2.91 42.69 2.91 39.78 21.60 64.29

109 Simon Dudfield 1F 2.58 41.69 2.58 39.11 21.23 62.92

115 James Bourn 3E 2.59 43.97 2.59 41.38 22.99 66.96

119 Cat Taylor 1D 2.94 44.44 2.94 41.50 22.66 67.10

120 Ross Glen 1D 2.47 43.96 2.47 41.49 22.48 66.44

121 Karol Bailey 1D 2.72 48.47 2.72 45.75 23.76 72.23

122 Mickael Paris 1D 2.95 47.52 2.95 44.57 23.96 71.48

125 Stuart Macmaster 1C 2.00 39.43 2.00 37.43 20.37 59.80

126 Nathaniel Gregory 1C 2.79 44.69 2.79 41.90 22.44 67.13

129 Andrew Roberts 1C 2.49 43.12 2.49 40.63 22.06 65.18

114 John Isherwood 1E 2.16 39.86 2.16 37.70 20.64 60.50

128 John Smout 1C 2.63 44.34 2.63 41.71 23.27 67.61

134 Liam Mccavish 1B 2.75 44.71 2.75 41.96 27.21 71.92

135 Jonathan Baines 1B 2.69 43.13 2.69 40.44 22.06 65.19

136 Jimmy Leech 1B 2.56 43.14 2.56 40.58 22.10 65.24

137 Neill Cousins 1B 2.76 43.51 2.76 40.75 21.44 64.95

131 Paul Wintle 1C 2.22 47.50 2.22 45.28 23.19 70.69

118 Jake Bellerby 1D 2.63 42.33 2.63 39.70 22.04 64.37

138 Dominic Wilson 1B 2.83 42.76 2.83 39.93 22.47 65.23

140 Matthew Gregory 1B 2.73 42.50 2.73 39.77 22.23 64.73

142 Paul Rennison 1B 2.88 45.40 2.88 42.52 22.89 68.29

150 Roy Newton CM 2.50 43.24 2.50 40.74 22.55 65.79

151 Benjamin Curry CM 2.22 42.39 2.22 40.17 22.11 64.50

152 Mark Harris CM 2.46 43.32 2.46 40.86 22.09 65.41

154 Peter Brown CM 2.62 28.22 2.62 25.60 36.30 64.52

155 David Gallimore CM 2.55 16.94 2.55 14.39 51.24 68.18

158 Ian Wozencroft CM 2.58 15.94 2.58 13.36 50.57 66.51

159 Nigel Trundle CM 2.55 9.59 2.55 7.04 53.50 63.09

163 Claire Tooth CM .59 0.59 n/a n/a 66.41

160 Martin Rowe CM 2.86 44.01 2.86 41.15 22.06 66.07

161 Stephen Cork CM 2.52 42.51 2.52 39.99 21.73 64.24

164 Kimberley Adams CM 2.30 40.39 2.30 38.09 21.34 61.73

165 Neil Thomas CM 2.30 45.10 2.30 42.80 22.98 68.08

166 Noor Ali CM 2.42 44.14 2.42 41.72 22.65 66.79

867 Bryan Crouch CM 2.34 44.99 2.34 42.65 23.28 68.27

168 David Barrowclough CM 2.58 43.40 2.58 40.82 22.46 65.86

169 Peter Dignan CM 2.43 42.82 2.43 40.39 22.40 65.22

174 Phillip Taylor JDC 3.32 48.79 3.32 45.47 24.22 73.01

175 Anthony Taylor JDC 2.68 49.54 2.68 46.86 23.42 72.96

184 Peter Murphy 6A 3.02 50.18 3.02 47.16 25.58 75.76

194 Clive Plested SA 2.69 51.03 2.69 48.34 25.26 76.29

197 Ben Andrews INT 2.56 45.17 2.56 42.61 23.20 68.37

198 Clare Davies INT 2.94 49.71 2.94 46.77 25.64 75.35

199 Michael Davies INT 2.69 49.69 2.69 47.00 23.73 73.42
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